
46th Annul East Central Cross Country Invitational
St. Leon, IN
Sep. 2, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Elder 42 5 7 8 9 13 15 17 17:48.0 0:57.9
2 Milan 48 1 4 6 14 23 58 61 17:50.5 2:08.2
3 Batesville 90 11 16 18 20 25 27 30 18:40.5 1:22.4
4 East Central 114 2 22 26 28 36 40 42 19:07.2 3:18.7
5 Hagerstown 120 3 19 31 33 34 41 43 19:11.2 2:58.2
6 Hauser 135 10 12 32 37 44 45 49 19:36.0 3:21.1
7 South Ripley 176 21 24 38 46 47 50 53 20:17.8 2:21.7
8 Connersville 234 29 39 54 55 57 67 21:39.9 3:09.6
9 North Decatur 242 35 48 51 52 56 63 64 21:44.3 2:23.7
10 Lawrenceburg 312 59 60 62 65 66 25:20.3 6:08.0

Incomplete Teams: Cambridge City Lincol, Jac-Cen-Del, Oldenburg Academy, Rising Sun

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Elder
5 Jake Hughes, 12 17:24.1
7 Frank Rieder, 12 17:34.8
8 Charlie Aug, 10 17:44.2
9 John Merk, 11 17:54.9
13 Parker Smith, 11 18:22.0
15 Noah Tauber, 10 18:28.8
17 Erik Long, 12 18:38.2

Total Time = 1:29:00.0     Total Places = 42

2. Milan
1 Ben Riehle, 12 16:59.8
4 Lucas Cooney, 10 17:10.1
6 Gabriel Riehle, 10 17:27.1
14 Ayden Potts, 12 18:27.4
23 Nathan Voss, 11 19:08.0
58 Dylan Thomas, 12 23:01.6
61 Ethan Dehamer, 12 23:25.6

Total Time = 1:29:12.4     Total Places = 48

3. Batesville
11 Isaac Trossman, 11 17:56.8
16 Jaden Basler, 10 18:29.4
18 Cannon Clark, 10 18:40.3
20 Ethan Rahschulte, 10 18:56.7
25 Cash Myers, 10 19:19.2
27 Deev Ranka, 11 19:36.7
30 Eli Loichinger, 12 19:46.9

Total Time = 1:33:22.4     Total Places = 90

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. East Central
2 Bradyn Hatton, 11 17:05.0
22 Gavin Hicks, 11 19:06.3
26 Tyler Allison, 11 19:20.6
28 Vincent Keck, 9 19:40.0
36 Dominick Werner, 11 20:23.7
40 Cullen Tippin, 12 20:44.6
42 Logan Hicks, 12 21:01.1

Total Time = 1:35:35.6     Total Places = 114

5. Hagerstown
3 Kaden Young, 12 17:07.0
19 Bryce Tinkle, 10 18:44.9
31 Kendrick Herr, 10 19:57.1
33 Braydon Sanders, 10 20:01.9
34 Jackson Boyce, 9 20:05.1
41 Brock Creech, 11 20:44.7
43 Max Cabrera, 11 21:01.1

Total Time = 1:35:56.0     Total Places = 120

6. Hauser
10 Colin Kistler, 12 17:56.3
12 Nolan Daily, 10 18:14.3
32 Mason Moore, 10 19:59.1
37 Kase Meister, 11 20:32.9
44 Collin Buck, 11 21:17.4
45 Grady Niccum, 9 21:19.7
49 Braydon McFarland, 9 21:58.1

Total Time = 1:38:00.0     Total Places = 135



7. South Ripley
21 Mason Bascom, 9 19:01.1
24 Luke Bradley, 11 19:10.8
38 Carson Fisk, 12 20:33.3
46 Jordan Davis, 10 21:20.6
47 Evan Eaglin, 12 21:22.8
50 Blake Swinney, 9 21:59.0
53 David Rutherford, 12 22:12.6

Total Time = 1:41:28.6     Total Places = 176

8. Connersville
29 Arthur Struewing, 10 19:46.2
39 Axle Pflum, 10 20:38.8
54 Hunter Bales, 9 22:14.8
55 Carson Giesting, 12 22:43.7
57 Yusuf Abrahim, 12 22:55.8
67 Shawn Evans, 10 29:27.4

Total Time = 1:48:19.3     Total Places = 234

9. North Decatur
35 Eli Weisenbach, 10 20:21.8
48 Logan O'Dell, 10 21:28.4
51 Adam Wade, 10 21:59.3
52 Jackson White, 9 22:06.5
56 Noah Weisenbach, 12 22:45.5
63 Harper Gunn, 9 24:38.6
64 Sam Cathey, 10 24:44.9

Total Time = 1:48:41.5     Total Places = 242

10. Lawrenceburg
59 Buddy Haase, 11 23:13.9
60 Ben Steelman, 11 23:16.2
62 Auston Young, 9 23:33.8
65 Brock Barry, 10 27:15.7
66 Caleb Steelman, 11 29:21.8

Total Time = 2:06:41.4     Total Places = 312

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Ben Riehle, 12 16:59.8 Milan
2 2 Bradyn Hatton, 11 17:05.0 East Central
3 3 Kaden Young, 12 17:07.0 Hagerstown
4 4 Lucas Cooney, 10 17:10.1 Milan
5 5 Jake Hughes, 12 17:24.1 Elder
6 6 Gabriel Riehle, 10 17:27.1 Milan
7 7 Frank Rieder, 12 17:34.8 Elder
8 8 Charlie Aug, 10 17:44.2 Elder
9 Adam Dennis, 10 17:46.7 Oldenburg Academy
10 9 John Merk, 11 17:54.9 Elder
11 10 Colin Kistler, 12 17:56.3 Hauser
12 11 Isaac Trossman, 11 17:56.8 Batesville
13 12 Nolan Daily, 10 18:14.3 Hauser
14 Santiago Schutte, 11 18:14.3 Oldenburg Academy
15 13 Parker Smith, 11 18:22.0 Elder
16 14 Ayden Potts, 12 18:27.4 Milan
17 15 Noah Tauber, 10 18:28.8 Elder
18 16 Jaden Basler, 10 18:29.4 Batesville
19 17 Erik Long, 12 18:38.2 Elder
20 18 Cannon Clark, 10 18:40.3 Batesville
21 19 Bryce Tinkle, 10 18:44.9 Hagerstown
22 Will Cassidy, 10 18:53.1 Elder



23 20 Ethan Rahschulte, 10 18:56.7 Batesville
24 Luke Vetter, 11 18:59.3 Elder
25 21 Mason Bascom, 9 19:01.1 South Ripley
26 Toby Brubaker, 12 19:04.0 Elder
27 22 Gavin Hicks, 11 19:06.3 East Central
28 23 Nathan Voss, 11 19:08.0 Milan
29 24 Luke Bradley, 11 19:10.8 South Ripley
30 25 Cash Myers, 10 19:19.2 Batesville
31 26 Tyler Allison, 11 19:20.6 East Central
32 Mitch McLaughlin, 12 19:21.1 Elder
33 Dylan Cooper, 9 19:23.8 Elder
34 Ethan Markland, 12 19:27.7 Rising Sun
35 Brady Thomas, 11 19:36.3 Elder
36 27 Deev Ranka, 11 19:36.7 Batesville
37 28 Vincent Keck, 9 19:40.0 East Central
38 29 Arthur Struewing, 10 19:46.2 Connersville
39 30 Eli Loichinger, 12 19:46.9 Batesville
40 Benjamin Adams, 12 19:51.5 Batesville
41 31 Kendrick Herr, 10 19:57.1 Hagerstown
42 32 Mason Moore, 10 19:59.1 Hauser
43 Ryan Dickman, 9 19:59.4 Elder
44 33 Braydon Sanders, 10 20:01.9 Hagerstown
45 Casey Fletcher, 11 20:03.8 Rising Sun
46 34 Jackson Boyce, 9 20:05.1 Hagerstown
47 Patrick Ripley, 10 20:09.9 Elder
48 Anthony Bley, 11 20:11.9 Elder
49 Colin Singer, 10 20:15.6 Elder
50 Quinn Hutchinson, 9 20:16.3 Elder
51 35 Eli Weisenbach, 10 20:21.8 North Decatur
52 36 Dominick Werner, 11 20:23.7 East Central
53 Hudson Bailey, 9 20:32.7 Elder
54 Brody Puckett, 12 20:32.7 Cambridge City Lincol
55 37 Kase Meister, 11 20:32.9 Hauser
56 38 Carson Fisk, 12 20:33.3 South Ripley
57 Beck Richmond, 12 20:33.9 Elder
58 Carson Hartwell, 9 20:33.9 Oldenburg Academy
59 Zach Hafner, 9 20:36.4 Elder
60 39 Axle Pflum, 10 20:38.8 Connersville
61 Sam Walter, 9 20:40.5 Elder
62 Jacob Ricke, 11 20:41.1 Jac-Cen-Del
63 Luke Cottrell, 11 20:43.6 Cambridge City Lincol
64 Cristian Lorenzo-Perez, 12

20:44.2 Elder
65 40 Cullen Tippin, 12 20:44.6 East Central
66 41 Brock Creech, 11 20:44.7 Hagerstown
67 Michael Montgomery, 11

20:45.9 Elder
68 Callum Hughes, 12 20:46.4 Elder
69 Owen Markland, 10 20:54.6 Rising Sun
70 Connor Loebker, 12 20:58.6 Elder
71 42 Logan Hicks, 12 21:01.1 East Central
72 43 Max Cabrera, 11 21:01.1 Hagerstown
73 Oliver Zureick, 11 21:01.7 Elder
74 Noah Schenk, 12 21:06.0 Oldenburg Academy
75 George Aug, 12 21:16.3 Elder
76 44 Collin Buck, 11 21:17.4 Hauser
77 45 Grady Niccum, 9 21:19.7 Hauser
78 46 Jordan Davis, 10 21:20.6 South Ripley
79 47 Evan Eaglin, 12 21:22.8 South Ripley
80 Quinn Reichmann, 10 21:23.6 Elder
81 Adam Schloemer, 11 21:26.9 Elder
82 48 Logan O'Dell, 10 21:28.4 North Decatur
83 Paxton Harris, 11 21:29.3 Batesville



84 Leo Schmitz, 9 21:29.4 Elder
85 Jayden Parker, 9 21:31.5 Hagerstown
86 Hayden Pruitt, 10 21:37.5 Hagerstown
87 Ben Demoss, 10 21:43.4 Elder
88 Gabriel Maloney, 12 21:46.2 Jac-Cen-Del
89 Robert Sullivan, 9 21:50.8 Hagerstown
90 Abil Vadgamwala, 10 21:53.6 Elder
91 Oliver Hageman, 9 21:56.5 Elder
92 49 Braydon McFarland, 9 21:58.1 Hauser
93 50 Blake Swinney, 9 21:59.0 South Ripley
94 51 Adam Wade, 10 21:59.3 North Decatur
95 Jett Wainscott, 9 22:03.7 Elder
96 52 Jackson White, 9 22:06.5 North Decatur
97 David Eppert, 9 22:09.9 East Central
98 53 David Rutherford, 12 22:12.6 South Ripley
99 Brandon Poff, 12 22:13.6 Elder
100 54 Hunter Bales, 9 22:14.8 Connersville
101 Aidan Lee, 10 22:27.2 Elder
102 Dylan Ricke, 11 22:32.8 Jac-Cen-Del
103 Cory Nash, 11 22:43.5 Hagerstown
104 55 Carson Giesting, 12 22:43.7 Connersville
105 56 Noah Weisenbach, 12 22:45.5 North Decatur
106 Landon Raver, 10 22:47.8 Batesville
107 Aiden Palmer, 11 22:50.1 East Central
108 Hazard Houghton, 9 22:50.3 Hagerstown
109 Rizael Payne, 10 22:51.9 Hagerstown
110 Jacob White, 10 22:52.0 Elder
111 57 Yusuf Abrahim, 12 22:55.8 Connersville
112 58 Dylan Thomas, 12 23:01.6 Milan
113 59 Buddy Haase, 11 23:13.9 Lawrenceburg
114 60 Ben Steelman, 11 23:16.2 Lawrenceburg
115 Joey Ventre, 9 23:19.7 Elder
116 Orion Houghton, 10 23:20.8 Hagerstown
117 Spencer Lyon, 9 23:21.2 East Central
118 61 Ethan Dehamer, 12 23:25.6 Milan
119 62 Auston Young, 9 23:33.8 Lawrenceburg
120 Tyler Myers, 10 23:36.1 Milan
121 Ryan Kunz, 12 23:38.1 Elder
122 Gary Eagar, 9 23:50.9 Elder
123 Chris Herman, 9 23:53.0 Elder
124 Marshall Johnson, 10 23:54.6 Jac-Cen-Del
125 Abe Hiltz, 9 24:01.2 East Central
126 Jacob Yee, 10 24:03.7 Elder
127 Manan Patel, 9 24:13.0 Batesville
128 Caleb Audette, 10 24:30.8 Elder
129 63 Harper Gunn, 9 24:38.6 North Decatur
130 Desmond Bex, 10 24:44.7 Cambridge City Lincol
131 64 Sam Cathey, 10 24:44.9 North Decatur
132 August Gridley, 10 24:46.2 Rising Sun
133 Grant Shaffer, 12 25:20.6 Hagerstown
134 Mason Rhodes, 10 26:07.7 Hagerstown
135 65 Brock Barry, 10 27:15.7 Lawrenceburg
136 Ben Smith, 9 27:19.4 Hagerstown
137 Broderick Gibson, 9 27:55.2 Batesville
138 Owynn Osborne, 9 28:14.3 Cambridge City Lincol
139 66 Caleb Steelman, 11 29:21.8 Lawrenceburg
140 67 Shawn Evans, 10 29:27.4 Connersville
141 Jake Dimett, 10 30:14.3 North Decatur
142 Logan Prince, 10 32:08.9 South Ripley


